
Category 1: To organise / participate in life-wide learning activities

Level

Estimated

Number of

Participants

Intellectual

Development

(closely linked

with

curriculum)

Values

Education

Physical and

Aesthetic

Development

Community

Service

Career-related

Experiences

1.1

e.g. Career Expreience Activity 11/22 S1-S3 200 $20,000.00 $100.00

1 Inter-school Drama Competition and Training Whole Year S1-5 23 $50,000.00 $2,173.91 Chinese Language

2 Debate Competition and Training Whole Year S2-5 15 $40,000.00 $2,666.67 Chinese Language

3 S1 English Drama Competition and Training Whole Year S1 140 $180,000.00 $1,285.71 English Language

4 Phonics and Reading Classes Whole Year S1 140 $80,000.00 $571.43 English Language

5 Mathematics Enhancement Programme Whole Year S1-5 50 $24,000.00 $480.00 Mathematics

6 Admission fees for Mathematics Competitions Whole Year S1-5 30 $20,000.00 $666.67 Mathematics

7 Science & STEAM Competition Whole Year S3-5 20 $10,000.00 $500.00 Science

8 DT Club /STEM Training Workshop Whole Year S1-5 30 $100,000.00 $3,333.33 STEM Education

9 Aircraft Training Course Whole Year S2-5 24 $40,000.00 $1,666.67 STEM Education

10 Artist Workshops Whole Year S3-5 50 $50,000.00 $1,000.00 Arts (Visual Arts)

11 Coach fee for Football Team Whole Year S1-5 23 $6,000.00 $260.87 Physical Education

12 Coach fee for Handball Team Whole Year S1-5 19 $18,000.00 $947.37 Physical Education

13 Coach fee for Volleyball Team Whole Year S1-5 48 $50,000.00 $1,041.67 Physical Education

14 Coach fee for Dance Team Whole Year S1-5 30 $24,000.00 $800.00 Physical Education

15 Inter-school Mock interview Practice 12/24 S6 30 $16,000.00 $533.33 Careers Plan

16 S3 Career Camp 1/25 S3 135 $20,000.00 $148.15 Careers Plan

17 Disney Careers Success & Hospitatlity 3/25 S3 130 $60,000.00 $461.54 Careers Plan

18 Acadamic Award Programme 1/25 S1-5 50 $10,000.00 $200.00
Cross-Disciplinary

(Others)

19 S1 Educational Camp 9/24 S1 145 $40,000.00 $275.86
Cross-Disciplinary

(Others)

20 S2 Community Service Programmes 4/25 S2 135 $20,000.00 $148.15 Social Services

21 S4 Community Service Programmes 11/24 S4 135 $25,000.00 $185.19 Social Services

22 Leadership Training 1-7/25 S2-4 120 $100,000.00 $833.33 Leadership Training

23 Gifted Education Programme Whole Year S1-5 10 $3,600.00 $360.00 Gifted Education

(Please insert rows above if the space provided is insufficient.)

1,532 $986,600.00

1.2

e.g. Exchange Tour to the Greater Bay Area 7-8/23 S4-S5 88 $100,000.00 $1,136.36

1 Overseas Exchange Tour  -Teachers 7-8/25 --- 3 $110,000.00 $36,666.67 English Language

2 Overseas Exchange Tour - Students 7-8/25 S1-S5 30 $200,000.00 $6,666.67 English Language

(Please insert rows above if the space provided is insufficient.)

33 $310,000.00

1,565 $1,296,600.00

2024-25 School Year

Plan on the Use of the Life-wide Learning Grant

Tin Shui Wai Government Secondary School

Estimated

Expenses

($)

Subject Panel

/ Teacher-in-

charge

Brief

Description of

the Monitoring

/ Evaluation

Mechanism

Schools are required to upload this Plan or the Annual School Plan which consist of this Plan endorsed by their SMCs / IMCs onto the homepage of the schools for the sake of enhancing transparency and in accordance with the established practice.

Declaration: We understand clearly the principles on the use of the Life-wide Learning Grant and, after consulting teachers on the allocation of the resources, plan to deploy the Grant for promoting the following items.

Target Students

Schools are required to complete this part Completion of this part is not mandatory

No.

Total for Category 1

Sub-total of Item 1.2

Sub-total of Item 1.1

Non-Local Activities: To organise or participate in non-local exchange activities or non-local competitions to broaden students’ horizons

Local Activities: To organise life-wide learning activities in different KLAs / cross-KLA / curriculum areas to enhance learning effectiveness, or to organise diversified life-wide learning activities to cater for students' interests and abilities for stretching students’ potential and nurturing in students positive

values and attitudes

Brief Description and

Objective of the Activity

Domain

(Please select or fill in

the domain of the

activity as

appropriate)

Estimated

Expenses

per Person

($)

Essential Learning Experiences

(Please put a ✓ the appropriate box(es);

more than one option can be selected)

Activity Name
Proposed

Date



Level

Estimated

Number of

Participants

Intellectual

Development

(closely linked

with

curriculum)

Values

Education

Physical and

Aesthetic

Development

Community

Service

Career-related

Experiences

1.1

Estimated

Expenses

($)

Subject Panel

/ Teacher-in-

charge

Brief

Description of

the Monitoring

/ Evaluation

Mechanism

Target Students

No.

Local Activities: To organise life-wide learning activities in different KLAs / cross-KLA / curriculum areas to enhance learning effectiveness, or to organise diversified life-wide learning activities to cater for students' interests and abilities for stretching students’ potential and nurturing in students positive

values and attitudes

Brief Description and

Objective of the Activity

Domain

(Please select or fill in

the domain of the

activity as

appropriate)

Estimated

Expenses

per Person

($)

Essential Learning Experiences

(Please put a ✓ the appropriate box(es);

more than one option can be selected)

Activity Name
Proposed

Date

No. Item Purpose

Estimated

Expenses

($)

e.g. STEM Learning Kits
STEM Interest Group

Activity
$50,000.00

1 DNA Kits for experiment Biology Club $12,000.00

2 STEAM Project Materials STEM Education $20,000.00

3 Equitment for Racket Games Science Activity $10,000.00

4 Uniform for Flag-raising Team National Education $21,000.00

5 Value Education Promoting Materials Value Edcation $10,000.00

6 Costumes for Orcherstra Art (Music) $30,000.00

(Please insert rows above if the space provided is insufficient.)

$103,000.00

$1,399,600.00

 Post  of Contact Person for LWL:

Name of Contact Person for LWL:

Percentage of students benefitting from the Grant (%):

Estimated number of student beneficiaries:

Total number of students in the school:

Assistant Principal

PONG Ling-chi

100%

783

783

Category 2: To procure equipment, consumables or learning resources for promoting life-wide learning (Compulsory)

Category 3: Estimated Number of Student Beneficiaries (Compulsory)

Estimated Expenses for Categories 1 & 2

Estimated Expenses for Category 2


